

Order no.05 dt.07.01.26.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

Nine accused persons namely (1) Aftab Hossain Mallick @ Afrab Mollick (2) Sekh Samsul Alam @ Raju (3) Rahim Ahmed Sardar @ Rahid @ Rahit (4) Akil Ahmed Sardar (5) Nur Alam Tarafdar (6) Amirul Mullick @ Amin Uddin (7) Asif Khan @ Bappa (8) Najmul Laskar @ Raju Laskar & (9) Intiaj Laskar @ Imtiaj Ali are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld PO has been transferred.

Ld ADJ, 3rd Court, Howrah is in charge.

The case is adjourned.

To 13.03.26 for appearance.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.  
In-charge.